PART I

Ste nag e Release to Press
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Meeting: Council

Portfolio Area: Council-wide

Date: 30th June 2004

BOROUGH COUNCIL ELECTIONS 2004

(Chief Executive’s Department)

Author — Chris Solich Ext.No. 2213
Lead Officer — lan Paske Ext.No. 2225
Contact Officer — Chris Solich Ext.No. 2213

1 PURPOSE

To advise Council of the results of the Borough Council Elections held on 10" June
2004 and percentage turnouts.

2 RECOMMENDATION

That the results of the Borough Council Elections 2004 be noted.

3 INFORMATION

At the Local Elections on 10" June 2004 all wards had contested elections. These
elections were combined with the European Elections. Over 30,000 postal votes
were sent out, with 33 Polling Stations set up for those who had not requested a
postal vote. The results of the Borough Council Elections were as follows:

Percentage turnouts are shown in brackets under Ward name.

Ward

BANDLEY HILL
(35.1%)

BEDWELL
(38.7%)

CHELLS
(40.5%)

LONGMEADOW
(39.6%)

(Local Election Results report)

Candidate

CAWTHORN
McMANUS
STRANGE

CULLEN
GLENNON
MEACHAM
SAINT-LEITNER

HANAFIN
LAMBERT
THOMAS

BASKERVILLE

HURST
JACKSON
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(Conservative)
(Liberal Democrats)
(Labour)

(Labour)

(Socialist Alternative)
(Liberal Democrats)
(Conservative)

(Conservative)
(Liberal Democrats)
(Labour)

(Liberal Democrats)
(Conservative)
(Labour)

No. of Votes
Recorded

558
345
739

869
119
365
408

344
828
643

464

606
619
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Ward Candidate No. of Votes
Recorded
MARTINS WOOD DIMELOW. R (Conservative) 526
(37.2%) MURRILL (Green) 207
ROYALL (Labour) 585
SEGADELLI (Liberal Democrats) 330
MANOR BURRELL (Labour) 392
(43.9%) HOWELLS (Conservative) 458
SNELL. G (Liberal Democrats) 1232
OLD TOWN CHAPMAN (Green) 206
(46.3%) CLARK. D (Conservative) 746
MOORCROFT (Liberal Democrats) 333
TESSIER (Labour) 870
PIN GREEN CLARK. L (Conservative) 503
(37.7%) GRIFFITH. M (Liberal Democrats) 375
SPELLER (Labour) 762
ROEBUCK KNIGHT (Liberal Democrats) 441
(39.3%) LLOYD. J (Labour) 760
SPEIGHT (Conservative) 505
SHEPHALL BASKERVILLE  (Liberal Democrats) 362
(37.2%) PICKERSGILL (Labour) 838
WARNER (Conservative) 392
ST. NICHOLAS HENRY (Labour) 586
(33.9%) PRITCHARD (Conservative) 421
SNELL. H (Liberal Democrats) 414
SYMONDS GREEN  DIMELOW. G (Conservative) 555
(38.6%) LLOYD K. (Liberal Democrats) 342
TURNER (Labour) 784
WOODFIELD GRIFFITH. A (Liberal Democrats) 393
(39.6%) ISMAIL (Labour) 302
NOTLEY (Conservative) 830
The total percentage turnout was 39.38%.
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