Release to Press

Meeting: Council

Portfolio Area: Council-wide

Date: 30th June 2004

BOROUGH COUNCIL ELECTIONS 2004

(Chief Executive's Department)

Author – Chris Solich Ext.No. 2213 Lead Officer – Ian Paske Ext.No. 2225 Contact Officer – Chris Solich Ext.No. 2213

1 PURPOSE

To advise Council of the results of the Borough Council Elections held on 10th June 2004 and percentage turnouts.

2 RECOMMENDATION

That the results of the Borough Council Elections 2004 be noted.

3 INFORMATION

At the Local Elections on 10th June 2004 all wards had contested elections. These elections were combined with the European Elections. Over 30,000 postal votes were sent out, with 33 Polling Stations set up for those who had not requested a postal vote. The results of the Borough Council Elections were as follows:

Percentage turnouts are shown in brackets under Ward name.

<u>Ward</u>	<u>Candidate</u>		No. of Votes Recorded
BANDLEY HILL	CAWTHORN	(Conservative)	558
(35.1%)	McMANUS	(Liberal Democrats)	345
	STRANGE	(Labour)	739
BEDWELL	CULLEN	(Labour)	869
(38.7%)	GLENNON	(Socialist Alternative)	119
	MEACHAM	(Liberal Democrats)	365
	SAINT-LEITNER	(Conservative)	408
CHELLS	HANAFIN	(Conservative)	344
(40.5%)	LAMBERT	(Liberal Democrats)	828
,	THOMAS	(Labour)	643
LONGMEADOW	BASKERVILLE	(Liberal Democrats)	464
(39.6%)	HURST	(Conservative)	606
	JACKSON	(Labour)	619

<u>Ward</u>	<u>Candidate</u>		No. of Votes Recorded
MARTINS WOOD (37.2%)	DIMELOW. R MURRILL ROYALL SEGADELLI	(Conservative) (Green) (Labour) (Liberal Democrats)	526 207 585 330
MANOR (43.9%)	BURRELL HOWELLS SNELL. G	(Labour) (Conservative) (Liberal Democrats)	392 458 1232
OLD TOWN (46.3%)	CHAPMAN CLARK. D MOORCROFT TESSIER	(Green) (Conservative) (Liberal Democrats) (Labour)	206 746 333 870
PIN GREEN (37.7%)	CLARK. L GRIFFITH. M SPELLER	(Conservative) (Liberal Democrats) (Labour)	503 375 762
ROEBUCK (39.3%)	KNIGHT LLOYD. J SPEIGHT	(Liberal Democrats) (Labour) (Conservative)	441 760 505
SHEPHALL (37.2%)	BASKERVILLE PICKERSGILL WARNER	(Liberal Democrats) (Labour) (Conservative)	362 838 392
ST. NICHOLAS (33.9%)	HENRY PRITCHARD SNELL. H	(Labour) (Conservative) (Liberal Democrats)	586 421 414
SYMONDS GREEN (38.6%)	DIMELOW. G LLOYD K. TURNER	(Conservative) (Liberal Democrats) (Labour)	555 342 784
WOODFIELD (39.6%)	GRIFFITH. A ISMAIL NOTLEY	(Liberal Democrats) (Labour) (Conservative)	393 302 830

The total percentage turnout was 39.38%.

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS

• File – Borough Council Elections 2004.